Features
• Input voltage from 0.8 to 5.5 V
• Bias supply pin
• Ultra low-dropout voltage (80 mV typ. at 500 mA load)
• Low ground current (27 μA typ. at no-load)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 1.5% overtemperature, 0.5% at 25 °C
• 500 mA guaranteed output current
• 50 mV output voltage step available from 0.8 V to 3.6 V

Y
SECTION Y-Y
SCALE 8 : 1
Bo
0.05
T
0.25
Ko
Note: Pin 1 orientation: bottom-left.
LD56050
DFN4 1.2 x 1.2 package information
DS12441 - Rev 2 page 15/21
9 Ordering information
Table 8. Order code
Order code Discharge function Output voltage (V) Marking
LD56050DPU100R Yes 1.00 UD
LD56050DPU105R Yes 1.05 UA
LD56050DPU110R Yes 1.10 UB
LD56050DPU115R Yes 1.15 UE
LD56050DPU120R Yes 1.20 UC
LD56050DPU150R Yes 1.50 UF
LD56050
Ordering information
DS12441 - Rev 2 page 16/21
Revision history